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Donna Conkling

From: Jon Mark <jmark58@aol.com>

Sent: Sunday, December 13, 2015 11:51 AM

To: meppenstein@eppenstein.com; stern_william@yahoo.com; debpekarekbot@gmail.com; 

dlee.trustee@gmail.com; marc.samwick@gmail.com; carl@fingerandfinger.com; 

mjc49c@aol.com; Steve Pappalardo; Benedict Salanitro; Robert Cole

Cc: dfenigstein@yahoo.com; sustainable@ScarsdaleForum.com; bod@ScarsdaleForum.com; 

suskjones@optonline.net; dhobbsk@aol.com; dmorrison16@live.com; 

danghochvert@gmail.com; betsyhbush@gmail.com; bclapman@verizon.net; 

kay.eisenman@gmail.com; hga3344@gmail.com; kaplancohen@gmail.com; ljschwartz2

@icloud.com; hmoja2001@yahoo.com; orienta@leyschristie.com; tstyberg@gmail.com; 

TODD@LeoWolleman.com; jzimbalist@mindspring.com; naomi_haber@verizon.net; 

Mayor; Donna Conkling

Subject: Re: Friends of the Scarsdale Parks, Inc. Support for Food Scrap Recycling Pilot Program

Dear Madelaine --Thank you for your email.  Very truly yours, Jon Mark 

 

Jon Mark 58 Brookby Road Scarsdale, NY 10583 914.472.4053 

 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: Madelaine Eppenstein <meppenstein@eppenstein.com> 

To: Jonathan Mark (jmark58@aol.com) <jmark58@aol.com>; stern_william <stern_william@yahoo.com>; 

Deborah Pekarek <debpekarekbot@gmail.com>; David Lee <dlee.trustee@gmail.com>; Trustee Samwick 

<marc.samwick@gmail.com>; Carl Finger <carl@fingerandfinger.com>; mjc49c <mjc49c@aol.com>; Steve 

Pappalardo (spappalardo@scarsdale.com) <spappalardo@scarsdale.com>; bsalanitro 

<bsalanitro@scarsdale.com>; Robert Cole (rcole@scarsdale.com) <rcole@scarsdale.com> 

Cc: Michelle Sterling <dfenigstein@yahoo.com>; sustainable <sustainable@ScarsdaleForum.com>; bod 

<bod@ScarsdaleForum.com>; Madelaine Eppenstein <meppenstein@eppenstein.com>; Susanne Jones 

<suskjones@optonline.net>; Dorothy Kroenlein <dhobbsk@aol.com>; Diane Morrison 

<dmorrison16@live.com>; Dan Hochvert <danghochvert@gmail.com>; Betsy Bush 

<betsyhbush@gmail.com>; Barbara Clapman <bclapman@verizon.net>; Kay Eisenman 

<kay.eisenman@gmail.com>; Bart Hamlin <hga3344@gmail.com>; Michelle Kaplan 

<kaplancohen@gmail.com>; Loren Levine Schwartz <ljschwartz2@icloud.com>; Helen Oja 

<hmoja2001@yahoo.com>; Rick Reuter <orienta@leyschristie.com>; Tara Smith Tyberg 

<tstyberg@gmail.com>; Todd Wolleman <TODD@LeoWolleman.com>; Julia Zimbalist 

<jzimbalist@mindspring.com>; naomi_haber <naomi_haber@verizon.net> 

Sent: Sat, Dec 12, 2015 10:43 PM 

Subject: Friends of the Scarsdale Parks, Inc. Support for Food Scrap Recycling Pilot Program 

 

Dear Mayor, Trustees, and Professional Staff, 
  
The board of directors of the Friends of the Scarsdale Parks, Inc., in furtherance of our environmental 
conservation mission, supports the recommendation of the Scarsdale Forum that the Village Board 
should “(1) approve a pilot program for the pickup and recycling of food scraps from residential 
households; (2) establish an ad hoc committee with residents, Village staff and members of the Board 
of Trustees to develop and implement the pilot program; (3) conduct the pilot program for a 12-month 
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period; and (4) following the completion of the pilot program, evaluate options to continue or expand 
the pilot program.” 
  
Respectfully submitted, 
  
Madelaine Eppenstein, Co-president 
Friends of the Scarsdale Parks, Inc. 
  


